Question for written answer E-003876/2022
to the Commission

Rule 138

Dita Charanzova (Renew)

Subject: Access to health care

Slovak and Czech employees of the Irish company Leasing Europe Limited are complaining about
violations of European law by the Irish authorities, specifically Regulation 883/2004 on the
coordination of social security systems. Specifically, these workers are being denied access to
healthcare in Ireland.

1. Does the Commission intend to monitor the implementation and functioning of the Regulation in
Ireland so that the rights of these workers are respected?

2. Inthe future, how does the Commission intend to ensure that workers are better able to assert
their rights to freedom of movement and not be discriminated against by the authorities of
another country?
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